
CLIFFORD PARISH COUNCIL INCOME & EXPENDITURE AGAINST BUDGET 2016/17

AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2016

Budget Actual

INCOME

Revenue 

Income

Total 

Income

 Income 

To Date

% To 

Date

Precept 22,000 22,000 22,000

LCTS Grant 713 713 713

Footpaths Grant 250 250 250

VAT Refund from 2015/16 2,800 2,800 2,778

Allotment Rents 800 800 0

Allotment Bonds 0

Interest 250 250 141

Charity Collections 500 500 76

Neighbourhood Plan Grant 0

Cliff. Comm. Sports Ground Inc. 0

Miscellaneous 0 0 0

Total Income 0 27,313 27,313 25,958 95%

Earmarked Fund Balances Clifford in Bloom 926

(as at 01/04/2016) Northways 10,529

Cliff. Comm. Sports Ground 2,236

Play area 15,947

Parish Repairs & Improvements 14,062

Parish Celebrations 827

St Edwards Wood Greenspace 16,022

Allotment Fund 2,367

Neighbourhood Plan Grant

Allotment Bonds 875

Total Earmarked Funds 63,791

Earmarked Funds Budget Actual

EXPENDITURE

Transfer to 

Fund

Budgeted 

Expenditu

re from 

Fund

 Revenue 

Expenditure

Total 

Budget 

Expend.

 Expend. 

To Date

% To 

Date

Budget 

remaining

Employees Clerk's Salary 5,600 5,600 2,885 52% 2,715

Running Costs Office & expenses 240 240 104

Insurance (general) 618 618 906

Audit & bank fees 309 309 200

Seminars, training etc. 500 500 74

Subscriptions 660 660 98

Total Running Costs 2,327 2,327 1,382 59% 945

Promotion & Publicity Outlook Articles & Advert 389 389 0

Clifford Directory 361 361 370

Website 230 230 7

Total Promotion & Publicity 980 980 377 38% 603

Open Space Maintenance Northways 500 0 500 497

Village Hall & Play area 2,250 2,250 1,506

Footpaths 1,290 1,290 660

St Edwards Wood Greenspace 1,000 1,000 2,000 303

Comm. Sports Ground Maint. 675 675 16

Litter collection 260 260 130

Total Open Space Maintenance 1,500 5,475 6,975 3,111 45% 3,864

Upkeep of Local Facilities Allotments 220 400 0 400 607 £220 from PRI Fund

Refund of Allotment Bonds 0

Play Area 2,650 2,650 2,650 1,157

Village Hall - Loan 4,791 4,791 2,412

Comm. Sports Ground Dev. 1,000 1,500 2,500 0

Clifford In Bloom 0 0

General Upkeep 100 100 0

Total Upkeep of Local Facilities 2,870 1,400 9,041 10,441 4,176 40% 6,265

Community Grants Support for Local Groups 1,000 1,000 0

Charitable Donations 500 500 76

Total Community Grants 1,500 1,500 76 5% 1,424

Neighbourhood Plan Neighbourhood Plan 1,500 1,000 2,500 1,305 52% 1,195

Parish Celebrations Remembrance Service 105 105 78

Christmas Service 125 125 0

Total Parish Celebrations 230 230 78 34% 152

VAT 1,100 1,100 451 41%

TOTAL EXPENDITURE 2,870 4,400 27,253 34,523 13,842 40% 20,681



INCOME & EXPENDITURE TRANSACTIONS
AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2016

BALANCES AT 31/03/16 Current Santander

19,908.08 26,766.39 46,674.47

RECEIPTS

Bank 

state't Date From whom Min No. Budget Heading

Amount 

Excl. VAT  VAT Total  Current Santander

302 01/04/16 Leeds City Council (precept) 16/63 (a)ii BACS Precept 22000.00 22,000.00 22,000.00

302 01/04/15 Leeds City Council (LCTS Grant)) 16/63 (a)iii BACS LCTS Grant 713.00 713.00 713.00

05/04/16 Interest on Santander Business Bond 16/77 (a) i Interest 20.19 20.19

15/04/16 Interest on Santander Savings Account 16/77 (a) ii Interest 120.69 120.69 120.69

318 09/06/16 VAT Refund 2015/16 16/94 (a) i VAT Refund from 2015/16 2778.48 2,778.48 2,778.48

318 20/06/16 Leeds City Council (Footpaths Partnership Grant) 16/109 (a) i BACS Footpaths Grant 250.00 250.00 250.00

319 12/07/16 Somme Commemoration Charity Collection 16/109 (a) ii 100524 Charity Collections 75.84 75.84 75.84

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

Running total 25958.20 0.00 25,958.20 25,817.32 120.69

Management Report (Balancing Check) 25,958.20

PAYMENTS
Bank 

state't Date Particulars Min No. Chq. No. Budget Heading Amount  VAT Total  Current Santander

316 20/04/16 Clerk's Salary 16/63 (b) i 1692 Clerk's Salary 364.97  364.97 364.97

316 20/04/16 Binding of Minutes 16/63 (b) iii 1692 Office & expenses 31.00  31.00 31.00

316 20/04/16 HMRC (tax on Clerk's Salary) 16/63 (b) ii 1693 Clerk's Salary 91.20  91.20 91.20

316 20/04/16 YLCA (Good Councillors Guide) 16/63 (b) iv 1694 Seminars, training etc. 23.60  23.60 23.60

316 20/04/16 YLCA (Accreditation Fee for Award Sceme) 16/63 (b) v 1694 Seminars, training etc. 50.00  50.00 50.00

317 20/04/16 Alyson Linnegar (NP consultancy) 16/63 (b) vi 1695 Neighbourhood Plan 1000.00  1,000.00 1,000.00

317 20/04/16 NALC (LCR Subs) 16/63 (b) vii 1696 Subscriptions 17.00  17.00 17.00

316 20/04/16 HAGS-SMP (Playground repairs) 16/63 (b) viii 1697 Play Area 959.20  191.84  1,151.04 1,151.04

316 25/04/16 Wharfe Valley Garden Services (Grass cutting) 16/63 (b) ix 1698 Village Hall & Play area 125.00  125.00 125.00

316 25/04/16 Wharfe Valley Garden Services (Grass cutting) 16/63 (b) ix 1698 St Edwards Wood Greenspace 50.00  50.00 50.00

317 25/04/16 CPRE Membership 2016 16/63 (b) x 1699 Subscriptions 36.00  36.00 36.00

316 25/04/16 Public Loan Works Board (Village Hall Roof) 16/63 (c) DD Village Hall - Loan 2411.61  2,411.61 2,411.61

317 18/05/16 Clerk's Salary 16/77 (b) i 1700 Clerk's Salary 364.97  364.97 364.97

317 18/05/16 HMRC (tax on Clerk's Salary) 16/77 (b) ii 1701 Clerk's Salary 91.20  91.20 91.20

317 18/05/16 Yorkshire Water (Comm. Sports Ground) 16/77 (b) iii 1702 Comm. Sports Ground Maint. 15.88  15.88 15.88

317 18/05/16 Came & Company (Insurance) 16/77 (b) iv 1703 Insurance (general) 906.49  906.49 906.49

317 18/05/16 T. Backhouse (fence Repairs) 16/77 (b) v 1704 Northways 184.00  36.80  220.80 220.80

317 18/05/16 Wharfe Valley Garden Services (Grass cutting) 16/77 (b) vi 1705 Village Hall & Play area 250.00  250.00 250.00

317 18/05/16 Wharfe Valley Garden Services (Grass cutting) 16/77 (b) vi 1705 St Edwards Wood Greenspace 50.00  50.00 50.00

317 18/05/16 Sports Turf Services (Grass cutting) 16/77 (b) vii 1706 Northways 125.00  25.00  150.00 150.00

318 18/05/16 Best Print (Clifford Directory) 16/77 (b) viii 1707 Clifford Directory 370.00  370.00 370.00

317 18/05/16 Heart Internet (Domain Name Renewal) 16/77 (b) ix 1708 Website 6.99  1.40  8.39 8.39

317 18/05/16 John Curtin (Neighbourhood Plan expenses) 16/77 (b) x 1709 Neighbourhood Plan 55.42  55.42 55.42

318 15/06/16 Clerk's Salary 16/94 (b) i 1710 Clerk's Salary 364.97  364.97 364.97

318 15/06/16 2nd Class stamps 16/94 (b) i 1710 Office & expenses 6.60  6.60 6.60

318 15/06/16 HMRC (tax on Clerk's Salary) 16/94 (b) ii 1711 Clerk's Salary 91.20  91.20 91.20

318 15/06/16 P. Walker (Litter Warden) 16/94 (b) iii 1712 Litter collection 65.00  65.00 65.00

318 15/06/16 Open Spaces Society Membership 16/94 (b) iv 1713 Subscriptions 45.00  45.00 45.00

319 15/06/16 Sports Turf Services (Grass cutting) 16/94 (b) v 1714 Northways 125.00  25.00  150.00 150.00

318 15/06/16 Wharfe Valley Garden Services (Grass cutting) 16/94 (b) vi 1715 Village Hall & Play area 250.00  250.00 250.00

318 15/06/16 Wharfe Valley Garden Services (Grass cutting) 16/94 (b) vi 1715 St Edwards Wood Greenspace 50.00  50.00 50.00

318 15/06/16 Wharfe Valley Garden Services (Grass cutting) 16/94 (b) vi 1715 Footpaths 260.00  260.00 260.00

318 15/06/16 Clifford Village Hll (Playground Insurance) 16/94 (b) vii 1716 Play Area 198.22  198.22 198.22

318 15/06/16 A. Shaw (reimburse for plastic sheeting at allotments) 16/94 (b) viii 1717 Allotments 112.42  22.48  134.90 134.90

319 12/07/16 Clifford F.C. contribution to Northways maintenance 16/109 (a) iii 100525 Northways -437.50 (437.50) (437.50)

319 20/07/16 Clerk's Salary 16/109 (b) i 1718 Clerk's Salary 454.38  454.38 454.38

319 20/07/16 HMRC (tax on Clerk's Salary) 16/109 (b) i 1719 Clerk's Salary 113.60  113.60 113.60

319 20/07/16 Clerk (reimburse for wreath) Min. 16/95 refers 16/109 (b) ii 1718 Remembrance Service 23.00  23.00 23.00

319 20/07/16 K. Gabbadon (printing of service) Min. 16/95 refers 16/109 (b) iii 1720 Remembrance Service 25.00  25.00 25.00

319 20/07/16 Sports Turf Services (Grass cutting) 16/109 (b) iv 1721 Northways 187.50  37.50  225.00 225.00

320 20/07/16 Wharfe Valley Garden Services (Grass cutting) 16/109 (b) v 1722 Village Hall & Play area 250.00  250.00 250.00

320 20/07/16 Wharfe Valley Garden Services (Grass cutting) 16/109 (b) vi 1722 St Edwards Wood Greenspace 50.00  50.00 50.00

N/A 20/07/16 N. Fawcett (reimburse padlock) 16/109 (b) vii 1723 St Edwards Wood Greenspace CHEQUE DESTROYED - REPLACED BY CHEQUE 1730

N/A 20/07/16 KJE Garden Services (Grass cutting) Min 16/80 refers 16/109 (b) viii 1724 Allotments CHEQUE DESTROYED - REPLACED BY CHEQUE 

320 20/07/16 Royal British Legion (Somme Commemoration collection) 16/109 (b) ix 1725 Charitable Donations 75.84  75.84 75.84

N/A 20/07/16 N. Fawcett (reimburse p.a. system Somme event) 16/109 (b) x 1726 Remembrance Service CHEQUE DESTROYED - REPLACED BY CHEQUE 1730

320 22/08/16 Clerk's Salary 16/123 (a) i 1727 Clerk's Salary 379.45  379.45 379.45

320 22/08/16 HMRC (tax on Clerk's Salary) 16/123 (a) i 1728 Clerk's Salary 94.80  94.80 94.80

320 22/08/16 Laserjet print cartridge 16/123 (a) ii 1727 Office & expenses 31.56  6.31  37.87 37.87

321 22/08/16 Sports Turf Services (Grass cutting) 16/123 (a) iii 1729 Northways 125.00  25.00  150.00 150.00

321 22/08/16 N. Fawcett (reimburse key cutting) REPLACES 1723 16/123 (a) vi 1730 St Edwards Wood Greenspace 2.92  0.58  3.50 3.50

321 22/08/16 N. Fawcett (reimburse p.a. system Somme event) REPLACES 172616/123 (a) vi 1730 Remembrance Service 30.00  30.00 30.00

321 22/08/16 N. Fawcett (reimburse key cutting) 16/123 (a) vi 1730 Village Hall & Play area 5.83  1.17  7.00 7.00

321 22/08/16 Wharfe Valley Garden Services (Grass cutting) 16/123 (a) v 1731 Footpaths 400.00  400.00 400.00

321 22/08/16 Wharfe Valley Garden Services (Grass cutting) 16/123 (a) v 1731 Village Hall & Play area 375.00  375.00 375.00

321 22/08/16 Wharfe Valley Garden Services (Grass cutting) 16/123 (a) v 1731 St Edwards Wood Greenspace 50.00  50.00 50.00

321 21/09/16 Clerk's Salary 16/123 (b) i 1732 Clerk's Salary 379.45  379.45 379.45

321 21/09/16 HMRC (tax on Clerk's Salary) 16/123 (b) ii 1733 Clerk's Salary 94.80  94.80 94.80

321 21/09/16 P. Walker (Litter Warden) 16/123 (b) iii 1734 Litter collection 65.00  65.00 65.00

21/09/16 Sports Turf Services (Grass cutting) 16/123 (b) iv 1735 Northways 187.50  37.50  225.00 225.00

21/09/16 Data Registrar (Data Protection registration) 16/123 (b) v 1736 Office & expenses 35.00  35.00 35.00

21/09/16 PKF (External Audit) 16/123 (b) vi 1737 Audit & bank fees 200.00  40.00  240.00 240.00

321 21/09/16 Alyson Linnegar (NP drafting) 16/123 (b) vii 1738 Neighbourhood Plan 250.00  250.00 250.00

321 21/09/16 Clifford Allotment Holder Assc. (Grass cutting) 16/123 (b) viii 1739 Allotments 85.00  85.00 85.00

321 21/09/16 KJE Landscapes (Muddy Lane inprovement) 16/123 (b) ix 1740 Allotments 330.00  330.00 330.00

321 21/09/16 Clifford Allotment Holder Assc. (NSALG subscription) 16/123 (b) x 1741 Allotments 79.95  79.95 79.95

321 21/09/16 Wharfe Valley Garden Services (Grass cutting) 16/123 (b) xi 1742 Village Hall & Play area 250.00  250.00 250.00

321 21/09/16 Wharfe Valley Garden Services (Grass cutting) 16/123 (b) xi 1742 St Edwards Wood Greenspace 50.00  50.00 50.00

TOTALS 13391.02 450.58 13841.60 13841.60 0.00 0.00

Management Report (Balancing Check) 13841.60

0.00 Current Santander

NET BALANCES 31,883.80 26,887.08

6 mth Bond 12 mth Bond

26,439.47

Funds 85,210.35



FINANCIAL STATEMENT 2016/17 (UNAUDITED FIGURES, E. & O.E.)

Balance at 31st March 2016 73,094

Add total income 25,958

Total income 99,052

Deduct total expenditure 13,842

Balance at 31st March 2016 85,210

represented by:

Bank current account 32,384

Santander reserve account 26,887

Santander 12 month Bond 26,439

Total Cash 85,710

less uncleared cheques 500

plus uncleared deposits

85,210

The balance includes the following amounts in earmarked funds

Clifford in Bloom 998

Northways field maintenance & development 10,529

Play area repairs & maintenance 15,947

Parish repairs & improvements 14,062

Allotment Fund 2,367

Parish Celebrations 827

St Edward's Wood Greenspace 16,022

Cliff. Comm. Sports Ground 2,236

Total of Earmarked Funds 62,988

General Development & Contigency Fund 21,347

Allotment bonds (Returned at end of tenancy) 875

85,210

Public Works Loan Board

The outstanding principal on 31st March 2016 is £43,251

repayable by 2031 at 4.7% (fixed rate)

Any elector may inspect the full accounts during office hours by 

arrangement with the clerk (Tel: 07500 462279).



Current Account Reconciliations 

 

Date Statement/ cheque  No: Statement Date

07/07/16 07/2016 02/07/16

Balance as per statement 26,887.08

Balance as per cashbook 26,887.08

Add

Cheques not cleared at statement date:

Less

Cheques not banked at statement date:

26,887.08

Date Statement/ cheque  No: Statement Date

08/08/16 08/2016 02/08/16

Balance as per statement 26,887.08

Balance as per cashbook 26,887.08

Add

Cheques not cleared at statement date:

Less

Cheques not banked at statement date:

26,887.08

Date Statement/ cheque  No: Statement Date

07/09/16 09/2016 02/09/16

Balance as per statement 26,887.08

Balance as per cashbook 26,887.08

Add

Cheques not cleared at statement date:

Less

Cheques not banked at statement date:

26,887.08




